

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.620 OF 2019

Union of India through General Manager,
Western Railway & Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Rahee Infratech Limited & Anr. .. Respondents

**ALONG WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.621 OF 2019**

Union of India through General Manager,
Western Railway & Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
M/s.A.K. Roy & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr.Chetan Agrawal for the petitioners.
None for the respondents.

**CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 13th June 2019**

P.C.:

. Matter is mentioned at 5.00 p.m., not on board.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners undertakes to pay the court fees within two weeks from today. Undertaking is accepted. It is made clear that no further extension of time would be granted. The petitioners are directed to remove all office objections simultaneously.

3. Place both the arbitration petitions on board for 'Directions' on 5th July 2019 if the court fees is paid and if all office objections are removed.

R.D.DHANUKA, J.