

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 620 OF 2019

**Union of India,
Through General Manager,
Western Railway & Anr. Petitioners**

VERSUS

Rahee Infratech Limited & Anr. Respondents

ALONGWITH
ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 621 OF 2019

**Union of India,
Through General Manager,
Western Railway & Anr. Petitioners**

VERSUS

M/s.A.K.Roy & Anr. Respondents

Ms.Jyoti S. Agrawal, i/b. Mr.Chetan Agarwal for the Petitioners in both the arbitration petitions.

None for the Respondents.

No records and proceedings.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 28th JUNE, 2019

P.C.

The matters are mentioned. Not on board.

2. Time to pay the court fees is extended by one week from today.

It is made clear that no further extension of time would be granted.

3. Praecipe is disposed of.

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]