

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
***ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***  
**ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 811 OF 2019**  
**ALONGWITH**  
**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1662 OF 2019**

**Union of India,  
Through Chief Commercial Manager,  
Western Railway**

**..... Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**M/s.A.K.Roy,  
Through its Proprietor Shri A.K.Roy & Anr. .... Respondents**

Ms.Jyoti Agrawal, i/b. Mr.Chetan Chandulal Agrawal for the  
Applicant/Petitioner.

Ms.Kalyani Wagle, i/b. Ms.Sapna Rachure for the Respondent no.1.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**

**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2019**

**P.C.**

The respondents are directed to file affidavit in reply within three weeks from today with a copy thereof to be served upon the petitioners' advocate simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter with a copy thereof to be served upon the respondents' advocate simultaneously.

2. The parties are at liberty to file compilation of the pleadings, documents and evidence forming part of the record before the arbitral tribunal within four weeks from today with a copy thereof to be served upon each other.

3. Place the matter on board for admission on **27<sup>th</sup> November,2019.**

**[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]**