

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 811 OF 2019

Union of India ... Petitioner

Versus

A.K. Roy and another ... Respondents

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1662 OF 2019

Mr. Sachin Pawar instructed by Mr. Chetan Agrawal for the Petitioner.
Mr. Dibyojyoti Banerji instructed by Ms. Sapna Rachure for Respondents.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.
DATED: 26th APRIL 2024

P.C.

1. Mr. Sachin Pawar, learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that the arguing Counsel is in personal difficulty and requests for a short adjournment.
2. At the said request being made, stand over to 3rd May 2024.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)