

Mohite

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2024.05.06
12:08:59 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.811 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1662 OF 2019

Union of India

... Petitioner

Versus

A.K.Roy and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr.Chetan C. Agrawal a/w Mr.Sachin Pawar for the Petitioner
Mr.D.Banerji i/b Ms.Sapna Rachure for the Respondent No.1

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.
DATED: 3rd May, 2024

P.C.

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioner informs the Court that the Award challenged by way of the present Petition has also been challenged by the Respondent by filing Commercial Arbitration Petition (L) No.714 of 2019. It would be appropriate if both the matters are heard together.
2. Place both the matters on board on 28th June 2024.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)